http://www. parsunpower. com rAIYUN S5/%

SAE)es
PARTS CATALOGUE

« BM (FW)

7N B REB) WL =S AR F]
SUZHOU PARSUN POWER MACHINE CO.,LTD



H 3
CONTENTS

BRACRET — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = - - = _

BREZE - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — =

STEERIN — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - — - - = = - — _

ALEBRE— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
UPPER CASIN — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - — — - — — _

BOTTOM COWLING — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

PHAKL- — — — — — — — — — — — —
CONTROL SYSTEM 1 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — -

PHEAK - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
CONTROL SYSTEM 2 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — -

KFEEAMMEARE - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — _
LOWER CASING & DRIVE ] — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

ATRE#RMUEHEL L - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
LOVER CASING & DRIVE 2 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

BEL — — — — —
BLECRICAL] — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

BEL — — — — — — — — — — — — —

WEAMAE - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - - - - _
TOP COWLING ASSY — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — _
Mg — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - - -
OUTER FUEL TAM( — — — — — — — — — — — — — — -

BEAHE — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
CONTROL BOX ASSY — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - — - - — _

EANLERBEE — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — _
ENGINE ASSY (REPAIR KID - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — _
WxIgEE — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - — —
APPENDIX 1 (REPARR KIT) — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — _
WxEE — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — -
APPENDIX 2 (REPAIR XIT) — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

FHERRERE - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
PARTS CATALOGUE INDEY — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

P
I S

1

1

= =
13
O WO = ~a Lth n Lo W

oo
14



T18 3{#%}]& PAGE 1 OF 48
F ST SE R
PARTS NAME:  [BRACKET




T18 gﬁ%ﬂﬂ PAGE 2 (F 48
FhkA%:  |HE
PARTS NAME:  |BRACKET
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SEEE |FHge EEARKEX) 4K R % 4%
1 |F115-00000016 AR N10x1. 25545 BOLT M10x1. 25x45 )
2 loB/197.1-10 T4 10 WASHER 10 )
3 |118-00000002 REBEH PLATE, ABSORBER 2
4 |T18-01020100 ARRER ABSORBER, BRACKET )
5 |T18-01020000 EmERAE HELM BRACKET ASSY 1
6 (11800000001 HBRR & DAMPER WASHER, RUBBER 1
T [T18-01020004 EAES DRIVEN GEAR 1
8 [T18-01010313 R AT BOLT, TILT 1
9 |oB/T9.1-8 T4E 8 VASHER 8 5
10 {118-01010315 FHREES K NYLON WASHER, HANDLE 1
11 |T18-01010312 RAFH HANDLE, TILT |
12 |T18-01010314 FHREEHE NYLON BUSH, HANDLE 1
13 |6B/96-6 A4H 6 BIG WASHER 6 1
14 |cB/197.1-6 T48 6 WASHER 6 5
15 |T18-00000008 554 TIGHTHIRE, EARTHING 3
16 |6B/T5783-M6x12 AARE N6x12 BOLT Méx12 4
17 |F8-01000001 RETRLHE WASHER, ROTARY BRACKET )
18 |F8-01000002 REIEME BUSH, ROTARY BRACKET )
19 [F25-01010011 R LR NUT, PLASTIC )
20 |T18-01010500 TRREaH% SCREW TUBE ASSY 1
11 6B/T6170-M6 ANARE N6 NUT Me 1
21 |118-01010200 EREHEAH CLAMP BRACKET ASSY (RIGHT) 1
23 [F25-01010104 HEA ok R HA CLAMP SCREW )
24 [P25-01010102 L ES ERi CLAMP HANDLE, STERN )
25 [P4-01010003 MR R R & CLAVP PAD )
26 [F25-01010103 LSS SRkl RIVET, CLANP HANDLE )
27 [r18-01010001 BERAHE BUSH, BOLT )
28 |T18-01010301 j 2 5E ROTARY BRACKET 1
29 [F8-01000100 HERA LOCKING BLOCK ASSY !
30 |F8-01010102 HERE LOCK SPRING 1
31 |6B/T5783-M8x30 AARRE N8x30 BOLT M8x30 1
32 [r6-01010200 LR TIGHTWIRE, BARTHING 1
33 [T18-01010100 ERERRAL CLAMP BRACKET ASSY (LEFT) 1
34 [F15-01010007 LT Y 3 CLAMP NUT, BRACKET 1
35 |1B/T7940. 16 EEEY:S:8 0 OILER CUP Mg 3
36 |118-01010002 BhES TUBE, BOLT 1
37 {118-01010402 3k 4 CONICAL SPRING 1
38 [T18-01010400 RERATA LIMITATIVE ROD ASSY 1
39 |oB/T5782-M6x155 KAEHA Mox155 BOLT M6x155 1
40 |T18-00000007 WE S ANODE )
41 |GB/T9074. 14-M6x20  [NAERTHAL Mexd0 BOLT M6x20 )
42 |6B/T5782-M8x85 NARH N8x8 BOLT H3x85 1
43 |GB/T5782-M8x55 KAER N8x5S BOLT M8x55 1




T18 gﬁ%ﬂﬂ PAGE 3 OF 48
FHksH |HE
PARTS NAME:  |BRACKET
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
FEEE |Rpee EEARKEX) 4K R yE b
44 118-00000003 WE R COVER, ABSORBER )
45 [T18-00000005 EERER ABSORBER (LEFT, RIGHT) )
46 (T18-00000006 HRER ABSORBER ( FRONT ) 1
47 |6B/T6177. 1-M8 NE TR 18 FLANGE NUT M8 )
18 |TASO-F404-35-022 0BV 22.4x3.5 0-RING 22.4x3.§ 1
49 |GB/T896-6 FoR 6 COLLAR 6 )
50 [118-01010305 e TL), SHAFT B, BRACKET 1
51 [T18-01010303 KR FHhE INNER FRAME, LOCKING HANDLE 1
52 |6B/T91-2x12 Fu4 i1 COTTER 2x12 |
53 [T18-01010304 FET L] SHAFT 4, BRACKET ]
54 [T18-01010302 YRR OUTER FRAME, LOCKING HANDLE ]
55 [T18-01010306 TERE SPRING, BRACKET )
56 [T18-01010317 WER % SPRING, INNER FRANE 1
57 [T18-01010316 K47 LINK, INNER FRANE 1
58 [T18-01010309 TRERE SPRING, SUPPORT {
59 [T18-01010310 TR PADDING BLOCK, SUPPORT 1
60 (T18-01010308 TRERE BUSH, SUPPORT 1
61 (T18-01010307 TR SUPPORT ASSY 1
62 [T18-01010311 TREEK PLATE, SUPPORT 1
63 |6B/T5783-M8x16 AR N8x16 BOLT M8x16 )




PAGE 4 (F 48

118 FHHH

RRA%

STEERING

WAL

PARTS NAME:




118 SHFMH PACE 5 OF 48
FakAt: | BEA4
PARTS NAVE: | STEERING
SN. PART NO. DBSCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEE |FhpE SH4% (X AR EXD ¥E £t
1 |T18-01030000 ERTRAL STEERING HANDLE ASSY 1
2 |GB/T820-M5x25 R AN 105 SCREW M5x25 1
3 |3.6-02010100 ERFRELAL STEERING HANDLE ASSY 1
4 |CB/T848-10 AU SMALL WASHER 10 1
5 [F4-01090007 FhEs SPRING, COMPRESSION 1
6 [F4-01090006 HE BUSH 1
7 [F4-01090200 By RERd BOLT FRICTION ADJUSTING 1
§  |CB/T91-1. 6x12 Fus 1, 6x1) COTTER 1. 6x12 1
9 |T18-01030004 B ERER FRICTION 1
10 |6B/T6170-M6 A AR N6 NUT Mé 1
11 [T18-01030001 EREH HANDLE, STEERING 1
12 [6B/TS783-M6x75 NAER N6xTS BOLT N6x75 1
13 |GB/T97. 1-6 T4E¢ WASHER 6 1
14 |6B/T889. 1-M6 IR SBK AN AYREE M6 (LOCKNOT N6 1
15 [T18-01020005 R AT BOLT, HANDLE )
16 (T18-01030003 TAIMHE BUSH, THROTTLE LEVER 1
17 |T18-01030002 TAIFAH THROTTLE LEVER ASSY 1
18 |T18-01020003 S RS BUSH, HANDLE )




PAGE 6 QF 48

118 SfHit

=\ =
W | =a
B | 5
| =
~ |2
il
<@ | =
2| oo
| =
W | A




T18 FHF# PAGE 7 OF 48
FHELH | KIEERAK
PARTS NAME: |UPPER CASING
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SEEE |FHge AKX 4K R yE b
1 [T18-02000003 B e RUBBER PIPE, DRIVE SHART 1
7 [T18-02000100 Baweg il TUBE ASSY,DRIVE SHAFT 1
3 [F15-00000006 F4 6x12 DOWEL PIN 6x12 )
¢ [T18-02000002 HEER BARFLER, RUBBER 1
5 |6B/T97.1-8 T4 8 VASHER § 4
6 |0B/T5782-¥8x50 N H8x50 BOLT M8x50 4
7 (T18-02000001L AEEERAWL) UPPER CASING (L) 1
T18-020000018 KERERK ) UPPER CASING (S)
g [T18-03000028 FAE T CASKET, EXHAUST GUIDE 1
g [T18-03000032 #AER AL PADDING BLOCK, HOSE 1
10 [T18-03000031 HAE 5 HE SEAL RING, HOSE l
11 [T18-03000029 #4554 EXHAUST CUIDE 1
12 [GB/T9074. 104-M6x25 [N AEae T84 4 Mox2S BOLT M6x25 5
13 [118-03000030L FAE (1) HOSE (L) 1
T18-03000030 #A% ) HOSE (5)
14 [118-02000004 AEBHE BUSH, HOSE 1




PAGE § (F 48

118 ZHFH

Fi4%k: |RE

PARTS NAME:

BOTTOM COWLING




T18 FHFH PAGE 9 OF 48
Fhk4% |KE
PARTS NAME:  |BOTTOM COWLING
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SEEE |Fhge 4K EX) 4K R % 4%
1 (6B/T5783-M6x30 A Mox30 BOLT M6x30 1
2 [GB/T97.1-6 T4[ 6 VASHER 6 2
3 [T18-03000024 I THE € DOWEL BLOCK, THROTTLE LEVER 2
4 [F15-00000012 *% SPRING CLIP |
5 [r18-01010315 FREERK NYLON WASHER, HANDLE )
6 [T18-03000022 BEANH SCREW STUD, ROCKER ARM 1
7 [T18-03000021 i 1A 44 THROTTLE LEVER ASSY 1
§  |0B/T6170-M6 A AGRE Mo NUT M6 2
9 |cB/T896-6 FrogEe COLLAR 6 1
10 |6B/T818-H5x10 5 AT WSx10 SCREW M5x10 1
11 |0B/T96-5 ALH § BIG WASHER 1
17 [T18-05000022 RA 436, 4 R-CLIP 1
13 (T18-03000026 A EB PLUG B, RUBBER 1
14 [118-03000001 KE BOTTOM COVLING 1
15 |6B/T5783-M6x25 A A8 Mox2s BOLT M6x25 1
16 |0B/193-6 BRARE 6 SPRING WASHER 6 1
17 |6B/T9074. 14-M6x20  [NAATEEA N6x20 BOLT N6x20 )
18 |6B/T5783-M6x12 A Moxt2 BOLT H6x12 1
19 |T18-03000007 WEHRRAH LOCKING HOOK ASSY 1
20 |T18-03000005 EE#k NYLON GASKET 1
21 [T18-03000004 REME NYLON BUSH |
22 |T18-03000003 HEFWRKE RUBBER RING, LOCKING HANDLE 1
23 [118-03000002 REYRFR LOCKING HANDLE, TOP COWLING | 1
24 [118-03000025 REHEA PLUG A, RUBBER |
25 |T18-03000027 WERKE RUBBER TUBE, BUSH 1
26 [T18-03000016 THFHATE VAVE JACKET, SHIFT LEVER 1
27 [T18-00000009 KERESHE GASKET, UPPER CASING 1
28 [F4-05000200 W 2 At FUEL FITTING ASSY 1
29 [F4-04000030 e X% B CLIP SPRING B y
30 |T18-03000008 W AEA FUEL PIPE A 1
31 |T18-03000009 BRTFA HANDLE, AIR CHOKE 1
30 {118-03000010 BRI R E RUBBER BUSH, AIR CHOKE 1
33 |T18-03000020 WIS E VAVE JACKET, THROTTLE LEVER | 1
34 [F4-01090401 AAELSA% STOPER, HANG ROPE ASSY 1
35 (T18-03000011 AEF R4 ENGINE STOP SWITCH ASSY 1




118 ZEFH

PAGE 10 OF 48

S

MRS 1

PARTS NAME:

CONTROL SYSTEM 1




118 FH+i

PAGE 11 OF 48

FHkess |BHES L
PARTS NAME: | CONTROL SYSTEM 1
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SE5H |FhpE b iz diduDN FHAR X & 4
1 |T18-03000100 THFRAH HANDLE ASSY, SHIFT 1
2 [16-03010001 FRB A RUBBER RING, HANDLE 1
3 |6B/T5783-M6x16 A A N6x16 BOLT Méxl6 )
4 |6B/T97.1-6 T4E6 VASHER 6 2
5 |T18-03000015 ek S 3 SPRING PLATE, SHIFT 1
6 |T18-03000012 YEREAE NYLON BUSH )
7 [118-03000200 AL AL F 44 LOCATING PLATE ASSY, SHIFT LEVER | 1
8 |T18-03000203 AL R LOCATING PLATE 1
9 [T18-03000201 AL h e ROCKER ARM, LOCATING PLATR 1
10 [6B/191-2. 5x22 Fog 2 5x1 COTTER 2. 5x22 )
11 [F15-05000023 HH4E FAVE WASHER 1
12 [T18-03000014 RHENER ROCKER ARM, SHIFT LEVER |
13 |6B/T91-1. 6x12 Fog. exll COTTER 1. 6x12 1
14 [T18-03000019 REEFE R SHAFT, SHIFT LEVER 1
15 |T18-03000017 RAEA SHIFT LEVER 1
16 (118-00000011 RREEEA CONNECTOR 4, SHIFT ROD |
17 [T18-00000012 FREEED CONNECTOR B, SHIFT ROD 1
18 [F4-00000005 K4 BIG WASHER |
19 [cB/T5783-M6x20 A s M6x20 BOLT M6x20 1




T8RN 24F M

PAGE 12 OF 48

Sl

&HAL 1

PARTS NAME:

CONTROL SYSTEM 2




TSRV Z4F 4t

PAGE 13 OF 48

FUHLHK: | BHES 2
PARTS NAME: | CONTROL SYSTEM 2
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SEEE |T45e AKX 4K R 45 4%
1 [T18-03000700% R LA JOINT ASSY, GEAR SHIFT 1
2 [T20-04000801 AL 4 4 PIN ROLL ASSY, SHIFT GEAR 1
3 (T20-04000802W TRBHEERE COMPRESS SPRING, SHIFT GEAR 1
4 [T20-04000803Y L JOINT, SHIFT GEAR 1
5 |0B/T879. 1-3x12 SR TN AL 1) PIN 3x12 1
6 [F15-08000100W BEqEak CONTROL CABLE ASSY 1
7 |6B/T5783-M6x20 A AR N6x20 BOLT N6x20 )
g [T18-03000500 EAE Zik b ks BRACKET ASSY, CONTROL CABLE 1
9 (6B/T889. 1-M6 FLRGERAYEEE M6 [LOCK NUT M6 )
10 [F15-00000012 24 1.8 CLIP SPRING 1.8 1
11 |6B/T6170-M6 AN AR N6 NUT M6 1
12 |T18-05000047W ¥ 14 W A SCREW ROD, THROTTLE CONTROL 1
13 |T18-05000048¥ W TE X JOINT, THROTTLE CONTROL |
14 |6B/T889. 145 FoBRAAAYRESE M5 [LOCK NUT NS )
15 [T18-03000034¥ RBHEEC PLUG C, RUBBER 1
16 (T18-03000600 WIREEE CRA% BRACKET ASSY, CONTROL CABLE 1
17 |GB/TS783-U5x20 AN AR Hsx20 BOLT M5x20 )
18 |F2. 6-05000004 107 GRS RUBBER PLUG, ROUND 1
19 |6B/T889. 1448 FARSAEXAYLEEE M [LOCK NUT M8 1
20 |6B/197.1-8 T4H 8 VASHER 8 1
21 |GB/T5783-M8x30 NARRA M8x30 BOLT M8x30 1
27 |T18-08000102¥ % REER LINK PLATE, STEERING 1
23 |F25-07000006¥ FORGEXAMEE 3/8"  [LOCK NUT 3/8" )
24 [F25-08000100¥ 3 WA AL STRERING LINK ROD ASSY 1
25 [F15-11020002¥ 3 WA BOLT, STEERING LINK 1
26 |GB/T97. 1-10 T4E10 WASEER 10 )
27 [F25-07000303¥ by BUSH, BOLT 1
28 |T18-08000101¥ #mES LINK ROD, STEERING 1
29 [F25-07000304¥ NABR3/S NUT 3/ 1
30 [TASO-F404-24-016  |{OBBEE 15.8x2.4 0-RING 15.8x2.4 1
3 [P25-01010012¥ BR KRB PLASTIC NUT B 1




PAGE 14 OF 48

118 it

ATRERK ¢ FH44 |

LOWER CASING & DRIVE 1

S

PARTS NAME:




118 e

PAGE 15 OF 48

FaAR: KTEEFRK L Bi44 L
PARTS NAME:  [LOVER CASING & DRIVE 1
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SEEE |Bprpe EEARKHX) 4% G % b

L |GB/T9074. 14-M6x55 |5 s F 444 N6xSS BOLT M6xSS 3
2 [T18-04000303 AEBRE BUSH, WATER PUMP 1
3 |T18-04000301 AR A HOUSING, WATER PUMP 1
4 [F25-04000007 SEALH 4x10 DOWEL PIN 4x10 )
5 [T18-04000302 KRN INNER SHELL, VATER PONP 1
6 [T18-04000200 KR R4 IMPELLER, VATER POMP 1
7 [T18-04000005 PR OUTER PLATE 1
8 [T18-04000006 SRS CASKET, OUTER PLATE 1
9 [T18-04020000 B At BASE ASSY, DRIVE SHAFT 1
10 {T18-04020001 Bt BASE, DRIVE SHAFT 1
11 |6B/T3452.1-3.55x35  [ORI 4 3.55x35 0-RING 3. 55x35 )
12 [T18-04020002 R 13, 8x26%9. 5 0IL SEAL 13.8x26%9. § 1
13 [F20-04000005-38 | 0.3m SHIM 0. 3um 1
14 |T18-04010000L A (L) DRIVE SHAFT ASSY L 1

T18-040100008 WA () DRIVE SHAFT ASSY §
15 |6B/T276-6302 FHRBEA 6302 BEARING 6302 1
16 |T18-04000007 FH% WOODRUFF KEYF 1
17 (T18-04000400 REMRERAH COVER PLATE ASSY, SHIFTING CAM | 1
18 [T18-0400040 W 6x12x3 0IL SEAL 6x12x3 1
19 [T18-04000401 KR K COVER PLATE, SHIFTING CAM 1
20 [F15-06020004 0B 5 HE 0-RING 1
21 {T18-04000404 0B EEH PLATE, 0-RING 1
22 |CB/T818-M5%6 + R S ATNGx6 SCREW M5x6 )
23 [T18-04030000L ERmRAE () SHIFT CAM SBAFT ASSY L 1

T18-040300008 ERmha L () SHIFT CAM SHAFT ASSY §
4 |GB/TST83-5x10 A AR N5x10 BOLT M5x10 1
25 (T18-04000403 HER PLATE 1
26  |IKO TA1620Z HAHHA TAL6207 NEEDLE BEARING TA1620Z 1
27 {T18-04000010 ATREEKAE LOVER CASING ASSY 1
28 [118-04000012 #A4B VATER PIPE B 1
29 [6B/T998. 144 EIN L PN TS Tl LOCKNUT Mé 1
30 [F20-04000002E A0 VATER INLET y
31 [F4-03000024 WA E GASKET, SCREW PLUG 3
30 [F4-03000023 EhAEE SCREW PLUC 3
33 |6B/T818-H4x30 RN AT Mex30 SCREW Mdx30 1
34 |F20-040000078 ME# (24/13) PINION 1

T18-04000002 ME# (28/13) PINION
35 |T18-04000003 MR NUT, PINION 1
36 [T5-03000016 #An VATER INLET 1
37 |6B/T820-M6x20 TR ARAT M6x20 SCREW M6x20 1
38 |GB/TS783-M6x20 NAER M6x20 BOLT M6x20 1
39 |cB/197.1-6 F&E 6 VASHER 6 {
40 |GB/T861. 1-6 NS R4RE ¢ LOCKING WASHER 6 1




118 e

PAGE 16 OF 48

FAR [ KTEERA L BHA4 |
PARTS NAME:  [LOVER CASING & DRIVE 1
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
CainklE ot ki FH4 5 (0 AKX yE 3
41 [F20-04000003 AT ANODE 1
42 |GB/T276-6205 FHRBA 6205 BEARING 6205 )
43 [F20-040001008 ERER AL (4/13) FORVARD CEAR ASSY 1
T18-04000100 TAEBAR(8/13) FORVARD GEAR ASSY 1
44 |T18-04040000 S B gk PROPELLER SHAFT ASSY 1
45 [T18-04040006 TR PLUNGER, SHIFT ROD 1
46 [T18-04040007 EE4Y BEARER, PLUNGER 1
47 [T18-04040003 NHELE CLUTCH, DOG 1
48 |T18-04040004 TARY PIN, CLUTCH 1
49 |T18-04040005 TARER RING, CLUTCH 1
50 [T18-04040002 TARME SPRING, CLUTCH 1
51 {T18-04040001 e SHAFT, PROPELLER 1
53 [FL5-06070007 R 40 B WASHER, REVERSE GEAR 1
53 |T18-040500004 KTEEF A4 COVER ASSY, UPPER CASING 1
T18-04050000 ATEEFEEAE COVER ASSY, UPPER CASING
54 [F20-04060003E R 8 04/13) CEAR, REVERSE 1
T18-04050001 R (28/13) CEAR, REVERSE
55 F20-04060002E ATERERE 60.2x. 4 0-RING 60. 2x2. 4 1
56 (T18-04050002 ATREEEAKE COVER, LOVER CASING 1
57 |IKO 17202 B4 A TALT20L NEEDLE BEARING TA1720Z 1
58 [F15-06080004 e i 17x30x6 OIL SEAL 17x30x6 )
59 [GB/T9074, 14-M6x20 [N AUEHAFRA A M6x20 BOLT N6x20 2
60 [T18-04070000l-A  |KTHELRK (24/13) LONER CASING UNIT 1
T18-040700008-A  |[KTFRE YK 4/13) LOVER CASING UNIT
TI8-040700000-8  [KTFRE %A (28/13) LOVER CASING UNIT
T18-040700008-B ATRER M (28/13) LOVER CASING UNIT




PAGE 17 OF 48

118 it

R e~
W& | e
K=
L =
| =
W | o
e | S
| =
TIE
—
Wmm
==
| =




118 e

PAGE 18 OF 48

FaAR: [KTEERK L B944 2
PARTS NAME:  (LOWER CASING & DRIVE 2
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
CainkolE ot ki FHAKEX 4K G yE B
1 [F15-00000013 R 4xll DOVEL PIN 4x12 )
2 |6B/T97.1-8 T4E § VASHER 8 4
3 (6B/T5783-M8x30 ANAEE M8x30 BOLT M8x30 4
4 |T18-04000009 Wiz SPACER, PROPELLER 1
5 |T18-04060000 Wi ae 39 1/4'9" PROPELLER ASSY 3-9 1/4"x9" 1
6 [136-02020002 K28 12 BIG WASHER 12 1
T [T18-04000011 V¥ oyt 3 SLOTTED NUT 1
§  |6B/T91-1. 5x20 Fug 2.5x0 COTTER PIN 2. 5x20 1




PAGE 19 OF 48

e 1

ELECTRICAL 1

118 A+

S

PARTS NAME:




118 A+

PAGE 20 OF 48

Fias [BA1

PARTS NAME: | BLECTRICAL 1

SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SE5H |FhpE b iz diduDN AR EX & 4

1 |T18-05000040 TREE NUT, FLYWHEEL {

2 [F15-07000005 THES4E WASHER, FLYWHEEL NUT 1

3 [T18-05000700 TRAk FLYWHEEL ASSY 1 B
T18-05000700W ALK FLYWHEEL ASSY By

4 |6B/T818-45x25 B8 LRAI5 SCREN M5x25 4

5 |6B/T93-5 BELE S SPRING WASHER $ 8

6 |0B/T97.1-5 THE 5 WASHER 5 )

7 [T18-05000020 HEN&EAE MANETOR COIL ASSY 1

g |cB/T818-H4x6 2 AT Wx6 SCREW Mdx6 )

9 |6B/T93-4 HEQE 4 SPRING WASHER 4 )

10 |T18-05000021 REER PLATE, WIRE {

11 |6B/T818-M5x10 5 AT WSx10 SCREW M5x10 4

12 |T18-05000019 B L BASE, MAGNETOR {

13 |6B/T9074. 14-M6x20  [NAMATEE A Nox20 BOLT M6x20 )

14 |T18-05000018 B LB B 2 PLATE, MAGNETOR BASE 1

15 |cB/T818-45x25 T A L EATMSx2S SCREW M5x25 |

16 [CB/T6170-M5 NARE NS NUT M5 1

17 |118-05000017 B LR SUPPORT, MAGNETOR 1

18 [HT2. 5x60 RALN CLAYP 1

19 [16-05000706 EHEL JOINT, CONNECTING LINK 1

20 [T40-05000018 ik WOODRUFE KEY, FLYWHEEL |

21 |GB/T5783-M6x16 AAER N6xL6 BOLT M6x16 1

22 |6B/T97.1-6 T4E 6 VASHER 6 1

23 |T18-05000029 FKBRA (DI UNIT ASSY 1

24 |T18-05000005 BB T PLATE, (DI UNIT 1

25 |GB/T9074. 14-M6x30  [NAMEATEEA N6x30 BOLT N6x30 )

26 [118-05000028 BEaAH TGNITION COIL ASSY 1

27 (T18-05000027 Y] TLLUMINATING COIL 1 Y




PAGE 21 OF 48

TISFY Z4F 4t

B4 2

ELECTRICAL 2

S

PARTS NAME:




TISFY Z4F 4t

PAGE 22 OF 48

AR R4 2

PARTS NAME: |ELECTRICAL 2
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SEEE |FHge 4K EX) 4K R % b
1 |6B/T5783-¥8x30 AR H8x30 BOLT M8x30 4
2 |6B/T93-8 BELE § SPRING WASHER 8 )
3 |6B/T97.1-8 T4E § VASHER )
4 [T15-04001300¥ EEY)] STARTING NOTOR 1
5 [T18-045000042 BB ALE A PLATE, STARTING MOTOR 1
6 [F25-05170201¥ HREEAT 2N JACKET A, POWER CABLE 1
7 |6B/T6170-M6 N A NG NUT Mé (COPPER) ) ASn62-1
8 |GB/T97.1-6 EREG VASHER 6 (COPPER) 4 B$a62-1
9 [F15-0715050¥ B EREPE JACKET, POVER CABLE )
10 [F25-05170400¥ wAEES POWER CABLE, MOTOR 1
11 [F25-05170202 HEEE4 2D JACKET B, POWER CABLE |
17 [F15-07150300¥ B B RELAY, STARTER 1
13 [FL5-05170301W BEBFE COVER, RELAY {
14 |6B/T5783-M6x16 AR N6x16 BOLT Mgxl6 2
15 |GB/T97.1-6 45 6 WASHER 6 )
16 [T18-05000044¥ BEEIR FITED PLATE, RELAY 1
17 [T18-05000046¥ R A4 RECTIFIER ASSY 1
18 [F15-07150001¥ B4 200 FUSE 204 1
19 [F25-05090100¥ Yol 44 FUSE ASSY 1
20 [F15-07150200¥ HREES PONER CABLE ASSY 1
21 [T18-05000043¥ X4 R IGNITION WIRE ASSY 1
22 [F20-03000004 KEHEE RUBBER SEAL, WATER PIPE 1
23 |6B/T5783-H5x16 A AR NSx16 BOLT NSx16 1
24 |oB/196-5 A4H § BIC WASHER 5 1
25 |P40-05000003 g% VIRE CLANP 1
26 [T18-05001100¥ WA A ELECTROMACNETIC MAGNET ASSY | 1
27 [T18-05001101W HEA %I SUPPORT, ELECTROMAGNET 1
28 |GB/TST83-M5x12 AAE# W5xl) BOLT MSx12 )
29 |cB/T818-H5x6 A LT M6 SCREW M5x6 )




PAGE 23 OF 48

118 4

A4

INTAKE

S

PARTS NAME:




118 4

PAGE 24 OF 48

FEMAK: | RAEG
PARTS NAME:  |[NTAKE
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SEEH |Bppe EEARK (X 4K G ¥5 4%
1 |6B/T900-H6x25 FUKHEA M6x25 STUDS M2 1
2 |6B/T900-M6x30 FULEE N6x30 STUDS M6x30 1
3 [T18-05000037 AR B 4B GASKET B, INTAKE MANIFOLD 1
4 |T18-05000100 HAR A% INTAKE MANIFOLD ASSY 1
5 |6B/T818-M3x6 TR LR W36 SCREW M3x6 6
6 |6B/193-3 RELE 3 SPRING WASHER 3 6
7 [T18-05000103 Rk RALAR LIMITATIVE PLATE, VALVE )
§  [T18-05000102 #ARF VALVE, INTARE )
9 [T18-05000101 #ARE SEAT, INTAKE MANIFOLD 1
10 |T18-05000001 FAREE A GASKET A, INTARE MANIFOLD 1
11 |6B/T6170-¥8 NARE N8 NUT Mg 1
12 |6B/197.1-8 T4[ 8 WASHER 8 1
13 [T18-05000031 AT TIE-IN, CONNECTING ROD 1
14 |0B 29. 2-5x6 TEEIRAALEA M6 [BOLT M5x6 1
15 |T18-05000300 w1HE A% ROCKER ARM ASSY, THROTTLE 1
16 |T18-05000030 LB EA CONNECTING ROD, CARBURETOR 1
17 |6B/T818-M6x20 A LT M6x20 SCREW M6x20 1
18 |6B/T5782-6x35 AR Mox3s BOLT M6x35 {
19 |6B/197.1-6 T48 6 VASHER 6 9
20 [T18-05010103 A% AIR TAP 1
21 |GB/T5782-M6x28 AR N6x28 BOLT Méx28 4
22 [118-05000002 HAHE INTAKE MANTFOLD 1
23 |6B/T6170-M6 NG N6 NUT M6 )
M4 |6B/197.1-5 T4E 5 VASEER § 1
25 |cB/T5782-M5x50 AR M5x50 BOLT M5x50 1
26 [F15-07080000 JE AR FILTER CUP ASSY |
27 |F15-07080001 ER% BLEENT, FILTER 1
28 |6B/T34521-33x2.0  [WkAREHE 33kl 0 SEAL, FILTER CUP 1
29 |F15-07080002 i CUP, FILTER i
30 [F4-04000030 WEEE B CLIP SPRING B )
31 [118-05000041 WA B FUEL HOSE 1
32 |GB/TST82-M6x80 AR N6x80 BOLT M6x80 )
33 |T18-05000904 FARFREHE GASKET, INTAKE SILENCER |
34 {118-05000901 HAHTE INTAKE SILENCER 1
35 |6B/1818-45x12 7B R LR W12 SCREW M5x12 )
36 [F2. 6-05000004 B Rk RUBBER PLUG, CIRCULAR 1
37 |T18-05000902 BRTEF A% CHOCK LBVER ASSY 1
33 [(B/T896-5 FoE S COLLAR § 1
39 {T18-05000903 BN PIN, CHOCK LEVER 1




PAGE 25 OF 48

Al b g

CYLINDER & CRANKCASE

118 i

S

PARTS NAME:




118 S+

PAGE 26 OF 48

FHkaR (Rt wBE
PARTS NAME: [CYLINDER & CRANKCASE
SN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
FEEE |Rpee AKX 4% G0 yE b
1 (6B/T5782-M6x30 NAEE Mox30 BOLT M6x30 )
2 |6B/197.1-6 THE 6 WASHER 6 4
3 [T18-05000007 TRES COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
4 [T18-05000008 TEARTHE CASKET, THERMOSTAT COVER 1
5 [T18-05000006 §ipi L THERMOSTAT 1
¢ [BTHS 10 K& SPARK PLUG !
7 [T18-05000038 W54 TIGHTWIRE, EARTHING 1
g |GB/T5783-Mex12 ANAER N6x12 BOLT Méx12 3
g [T60-05010001 XA N8x40 BOLT M8x40 10
10 |0B/197.1-8 T4E 8 VASHER 8 13
11 [T18-05000004 Atk CYLINDER HEAD {
12 [T18-05000003 fkg b CASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1
13 [CB/TS782-H8xd$ NARER W8xd5 BOLT N8x4S 1
14 |T36-04000025 KA ERY POTHOOK, ENGINE 1
15 [CB/T6170-¥8 NARE W8 NUT M8 1
16 [F20-05030009 WA BOLT, ANODE {
17 |6B/T3452. 1-13x2 0RE 13x 0-RING 13x2 |
18 [F4-04070003 TREZM ANODE, THERMOSTAT 1
19 |6B/T818-M5x25 A LTSNS SCREW M5x25 1
20 [T18-05000014 A A A RAT BOLT |
21 [T18-05000015 WH 4 H VAVE VASHER |
27 |T18-05000013 RAEE ROCKER ARM, SHIFT {
23 |T18-03000013 T RE R SHIFTER ROD A 1
24 [15-05040010 AL TIE-IN, LINK )
25 [T18-05000026 4B (4x8x210) PIPE B |
26 {16-05000019 TS CLIP, PIPE )
27 {T6-05000300 $ Rk CHECK VALVE ASSY 1
28 |T15-04000013 W EFC CLIP C,PIPE )
29 |T18-05000025 % A (2. 5x7x250) PIPE A |
30 |T36-04000023 b+ CLIP 1 BM
31 |T18-05010000 kAL CRANKCASE ASSY {
37 (T20-06010003 N N8xds BOLT M8x45 10
33 [F15-00000006 SR 1) DOWEL PIN 6x12 )
34 |T6-05010102 W AIR TAP ASSY {
35 (118-05010103 s AIR TAP ]
36 [T6-05010103 B W% 0IL TAP ]
37 {118-05000009 B R GASKET A, EXHAUST COVER 1
33 [118-05000010 FENE INNER COVER, EXHAUST |
39 [T18-05000011 S5 LH 8D GASKET B, BXHAUST COVER ]
40 |T18-05000012 BESE OUTER COVER, EXHAUST 1
41 (GB/TO074. 14-M6x25 [N AR FRAL Nox2S BOLT M6x25 11
42 |CB/T6170-M5 AR NS NUT NS )
43 |GB/T818-M5%25 2 AT N5x25 SCREW M5x25 )




118 S+

PAGE 27 OF 48

FHMAR: Ak b wBE
PARTS NAME:  |CYLINDER & CRANKCASE
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
FEEE |Rpee 4K EX) 4K R % b
44 [F4-04000006 V8L iR CASKET |
45 |6B/T5783-M8x10 AR N8x10 BOLT M8x10 |
46 |cB/T899-H8x20 JULER: H8x20 STUDS M8x20 |
47 |T18-05000024 BB NYLON BUSH )
48 [118-05000023 BUHEEE ROCKER ARM, NAGNETOR BASE 1
49 oB/T889. 218 FRBRMENASERE M8 [LOCKNUT NS 1
50 {136-04000205 Wl EATE K TIE-IN, THROTTLE LINK !
51 [T18-03000302 BEERH ROCKER ARM, CONNECTING ROD 1
52 |GB/T6170-45 NARE NS NUT M5 )
53 [T18-03000301 EfEk JOINT, CONNECTING ROD 1
54 |T18-05000401 B L A ROCKER ARM, MACNETOR SEAT 1
55 {120-0605030 BB JOINT B, CONNECTING ROD 1
56 [T18-00000010 Kol a4 GASKET, ENGINE 1




PAGE 28 OF 48

118 ZHh+i

i & EE

CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

S

PARTS NAME:

9




118 ZH+i

PAGE 29 OF 48

FUMALH  (dE L EE
PARTS NAME: | CRANKSHAFT & PISTON
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SEEE |FHge EEARKEX) 4K R yE b
1 |T18-05020001 Wk 25x45x8 0IL SEAL 25x45x8 1
2 [T18-05020100 WA A% CRANKSHAFT ROD ASSY 1
3 [6B/T276-6305 FHRBEA 6305(%4) DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 6305 | 1
4 |T18-05020102 ik PIN, CRANK 2
s [T18-05020101 B BLOCK, SWING A 1
6 [T18-05020103 B4 A 20x26x15.7 NEEDLE BEARING 20x26x15.7 )
7 [T18-05020104 #H CONNECTING ROD 2
g [T18-05020105 3 A kB BLOCK, SWING B 1
9 [T18-05020106 B0 (W4) SEAL RING 1
10 |T18-05020107 B A RC BLOCK, SWING C 1
11 [15-05020106 i SES PLUG, SWING BLOCK 1
17 [118-05020108 i RLSAD BLOCK, SWING D 1
13 (118-05020109 AR WASHER, BEARING 1
14 |6B/T894.1-25 WY LE 25 BLASTIC COLLAR 25 1
15 [T18-05020002 e A LOCATING WASHER, CRANKSHART 1
16 [118-05020008 EELE WASHER, PISTON 4
17 [T15-04020206 B kR4 2x13.8 NEEDLE BEARING 2x13.8 50
18 [cB/1895.1-14 LARLEE COLLAR 14 4
19 |T18-05020005 EEH PIN, PISTON )
20 [T18-05020003 R PISTON 2
21 [T18-05020004 &R A PISTON RING ASSY )
22 |T18-05020200 El CASING ASSY, 0IL SEAL q
23 [16-05020107 B 2504757, 5 0IL SBAL 25x47x7.5 1
2% (F15-04000008 B 13x25%6 0IL SEAL 13x25x6 1
25 [T18-05020201 L CASING, OIL SEAL {
26 (118-05020204 el COLLAR ]
27 [6B/T3452. 1-2x56 0B 2x56 0-RING 2x56 1




118 i

PAGE 30 OF 48

S

Ri%

PARTS NAME:

STARTER




118 A

PAGE 31 OF 48

FHMAR%: BB
PARTS NAME:  |STARTER
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SEEE |FHge 4K EX) 4K G % 4%
1 [T18-05030000 R BA% STARTER ASSY 1
2 (GB/TO074. 14-M6x30 [N AT A Mex30 BOLT Méx30 3
3 [F115-01010105 %% B CLIP B 1
4 |6B/T889. 1-Me EZN L Gy A LOCKNUT M6 1
5 |6B/T97. 1-6 T4H ¢ WASHER 6 3
6 [6B/T879. 1-3x16 ERERRREES 6 PIN 316 1
7 [T18-05030001 RETAE GUIDE BUSH, RUBBER 1
g [T18-05030010 K EHE SEAL, FROTHY RUBBER 1
9 [R25-05160500 R F Ak STARTER HANDLE ASSY |
10 [F15-07130205 R% (5. 551 8% ) ROPE, STARTER (5. 5xL. 8n) 1
11 |T18-05030100 RApEN Ak CASING ASSY, STARTER 1
12 [T18-05030004 W& VOLUTE SPRING 1
13 [T18-05030003 £k WELL, STARTER 1
14 |T18-05030009 S BUSH, PAWL 1
15 [T18-05030007 L PAWL, DRIVE 1
16 [T18-05030013 T4 WASHER, PAVL 1
17 |6B/T896-S FO#E 5 COLLAR § 1
18 (T18-05030006 WERYL WIRE, SHAFT SLEEVE 1
19 [T18-05030008 33 A VIRE, PAYL 2
20 |T18-05030005 RHRHE SHAPT SLBEVE, STARTER WHEEL 1
21 [GB/TS783-M6x35 AR M6x35 BOLT M6x35 1
22 |6B/T818-M4x30 THEE LR Wxd0 SCREW M4x30 1
23 |B/T96-4 A4H 4 BIG WASHER 4 1
24 [15-05040005 LT TRIST SPRING, DETENT 1
25 [15-05040004 LEEL COLLAR, DETENT 1
26 [T5-05040003 Ha® DETENT 1
27 [15-05040010 EHEX TIE-IN, LINK )
28 [T18-05000035 TREEHD SHIFTER ROD B 1
29 |6B/T818-M6x16 BT Moxl6 SCREW M6x16 1
30 |B/193-6 BULE 6 SPRING WASHER 6 1
31 (11805000015 WH LR VAVE WASHER 1
3 [T18-05030012 B BUSH, ROCKER 1
33 [T18-05030011 R ROCKER, DETENT 1




PAGE 32 OF 48

118 A+

(9 E

CARBURETOR ASSY

S

PARTS NAME:




118 i

PAGE 33 OF 48

FHhA%: [HBER
PARTS NAME: |CARBURETOR ASSY
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
CainkolE ot ki ZHAREX 4K G yE B
1 [T18-05000800 Ll BRK CARBURETOR ASSY 1
2 [T6-05000022 TR R A L JOIN |
3 |CB/T818-3x6 TFEA LA W3x6 SCREW M3x6 4
4 |6B/193-3 BELE 3 SPRING WASHER 3 4
5 [T18-05000808 W1k APRON, ACCELRATOR |
6 |T18-05000804 WER A ACCELERATOR BAR ASSY 1
7 [T18-05000805 BitiE BUSH 5
8 [T18-05000806 IR 7k § SPRING, SWING LINK 1
9 [T18-05000810 W Tk 34T SCREN |
10 [T18-05000811 WL AR R E SPRING 1
11 |T18-05000812 e i SCREW, ATR ADJUSTING 1
12 [T18-05000813 RERTRE SPRING, AIR ADJUSTING 1
13 |6B/T818-M4x10 A LA Maxl0 SCREW Mdx10 2
14 [6B/193-4 BERE 4 SPRING WASHER 4 10
15 [T18-05000803 [ PLATE 1
16 [T18-05000802 HH GASKET 1
17 [T18-05000809 RRF SEAL RING, RUBBER 1
18 |6B/T6172. 16 NABEE M6 THIN NUT M6 1
19 [6B/T93-6 RELH ¢ SPRING WASHER 6 1
20 |T18-05000818 BRI T5EB ROCKER ARM B, CHOKE |
21 [118-05000817 AR TORSIONAL SPRING, CHOKE 1
22 [T18-05000816 BT AL ROCKER ARM A ASSY, CHOKE 1
23 [118-05000816-2 BT JOIN, CHOKE 1
4 [T18-05000816-3 BRTEASE NYLON WASHER, CHOKE )
25 [T18-05000816-1 BRITEEA ROCKER ARM A, CHORE 1
26 |GB/T896-4 Fo#E 4 COLLAR 4 3
27 [T18-05000819 EHARE:S 3 SPRING, CHOKR 1
28 [T18-05000801 o B Ak CARBURETOR BODY {
29 [T18-05000823 BEET JET, AIR ADJUSTING 1
30 [T18-05000824 REEE RUBBER PLUG 1
31 |T18-05000821 I5E NOZZLE, MAIN 1
32 |T18-05000822 IR MALY, JET 1
33 [T18-05000807 HITEHAE WASHER, ACCELERATOR BAR 1
34 [T18-05000815 e WASHER, CHOKE )
35 |T18-05000814 BT A SWING LINK ASSY, CHOKE 1
36 |T18-05000820 BRTEK APRON, AIR CHOKE 1
37 [T18-05000825 4R NEEDLE VALVE 1
38 |T18-05000826 B FLOAT 1
39 [T18-05000827 B4 PIN, FLOAT 1
40 |T18-05000828 WARE 4B GASKET, 0IL CUP |
41 [T18-05000830 Mg BOLT, DRALN 1
43 |T18-05000831 Baak CASKET, BOLT 1
43 |6B/T818-Mdx16 +FE A LA Mixlf SCREW Mdx16 4




118 i

PAGE 34 (F 48

FUELH: | LHBAR
PARTS NAME: | CARBURETOR ASSY
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SEEE |Fhge 4K EX) 4K R % b
44 |T18-05000829 WARAK CUP, BODY 1
45 [T18-05000833 ol o 4 CASKET, DIAPHRACH )
46 |T18-05000832 BuRLRE UPPER DIAPHRAGM, FOEL PUMP |
47 [P4=04090011 i LA W3S SCREW M3x5 )
48 [P4-04090005 Bk UNILATERAL PLATE )
49 |6B/T6170-03 NARE )3 NUT M3 )
50 [T18-05000834 BERR FUEL PUMP SHELL |
51 |T18-05000835 BER T RE LOVER DIAPHRACM, FUEL PUMP 1
52 [T18-05000836 TRES 4 CASKET, LOWER DIAPHRACH 1
53 |T18-05000837 BHkE COVER, FUEL PUMP 1
54 |CB/T818-Mdx25 2R 5 L RAT Wax25 SCREW M4x25 4




PAGE 35 OF 48

118 St

RE4H

S

PARTS NAME: | 70p COWLING ASSY




118 St

PAGE 36 OF 48

FHEAR: |RE4E
PARTS NAME: | 70p CONLING ASSY
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
FEEE |Bpee AKX 4K R yE b
1 [r18-06000000 HEH TOP CONLING ASSY 1
2 [T18-06000002 REL COVER, TOP COWLING 1
3 [T18-06000001 RE TOP CONLING |
4 |T18-07000002 RERE (LEY) TOP CONLING DECAL (LEFT) 1
5 [T18-07000003 RERM (HEY) TOP CONLING DECAL (RIGHT) 1
6  (T18-07000001 TWERI (PARSINZH) PARSUN DECAL, TOP CONLING 1
7 |6B/T818-H5x14 A AT M5x14 SCREW M5x14 )
g |0B/T97.1-5 T4 § VASHER § 4
g [T18-06000005 B EHE A SEAL, RUBBER 1
10 |6B/T6170-5 NAER NS NUT M5 4
11 [T18-06000003 X FRONT HOOK 1
12 |0B/TT.1-6 T4 6 VASEER 6 4
13 [6B/T6170-X6 NAER N6 NUT M6 4
14 [118-06000004 B4 LOCKING HOOK 1
15 |CB/T818-M5x16 i L 4T k16 SCREW M5x16 )
16 [T18-07000004 REREH718) TOP COVLING DECAL (18P) 1

T18-07000005

RERN #79.9)

TOP COWLING DECAL (9. 9HP)




PAGE 37 OF 48

118 it

)
- )
-
L |
=)
et
=
—_ | =
— | =
g
==
T =2
nﬂ\m
= g
E =1
<o | =
&
| =
| =




118 S+t

PAGE 38 OF 48

FaEAA:  |SMEHA Q4D
PARTS NAME: |OUTER FUEL TANK (24L)
IsN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SE5H |FhpE b iz 2D AR EX i o ki
1 [F15-09000000 W LR 0IL TUBE ASSY 1
7 [F15-10000000 Vit Eikg FUEL TANK ASSY 1
3 [F15-10010000 Wz COVER ASSY, FUEL TANK 1
4 |GB/T818-M5x18 34 LB ATNSx18 SCREW, PAN HEAD M5x18 4
5 |6B/197.1-5 FHES WASHER 4
6 [F15-10020000 WETER OLEOMETER ASSY 1
7 [F15-10000003 #a GASKET 1
g [F15-10000002 W STRAINER 1
g [F15-10000001 WA AR FUEL TANK 1 (241)
10 [F15-09020000 LA () FUEL LINE CONVECTOR (IGINE SIDE, FRMALE) | 1
11 [s7133-13.3 BEXHEE 13.3 SINGLE LUG ENDLESS CLAMP 4
12 [F15-09000002 W% B (10x6x850) FUEL LINE B(10x6x850) |
13 [F15-09030000 EX N LS PRIMER BULB ASSY 1
14 |F15-09000001 % 4 (10x6x2080) FUEL LINE A(10x6x2080) 1
15 [F15-09010000 Wik A () PUEL LINE CONVECTOR (FURL TAYE STOB,FRLE)| 1




PAGE 39 OF 48

TI8FV E 4+ M

WA

PARTS NAME:

B)EAH

CONTROL BOX ASSY




TI8FY Z 4+t

PAGE 40 OF 48

SHELH (R4
PARTS NAME: | CONTROL BOX ASSY
SN PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
$REE | RhHE FH4H (EX) FHAK (EX) $& E-3id
1 [T20-13000000W BUBUH CONTROL BOX ASSY 1
2 |F15-11000002¥ BUSTER PLATE, CONTROL BOX 1
3 [F15-13000100W E)L A% CONTROL CABLE 1
4 HT2. 5x60 RELH CLAVP )
5 [F15-13000202% BEBX A INSULATED PLUG "A" 1
6 [F15-13000203W WL INSULATED PLUG "B" )
T |F40-130002008F1 RpFXA% STARTING SWICH ASSY 1
8 [F15-13000014% REVE TACKET, CABLE 1
9 [F15-1100000LF WA BLOCK, RUBBER 1
10 [F4-01090401 A LA STOPER, BANG ROPE ASSY 1
11 [F15-13000400W L g gk ENGINE STOP SWICH ASSY 1
12 [F15-13020000W BUEZAHk COVER ASSY, CONTROL BOX 1
13 |B/7819. 2-4M5x12 R L AT N5x12 SCREV M5x12 )
14 [F15-13020007W N ES ] THROTTLE HANDLE, INCHING 1
15 [F15-13020006¥ ER T E BUSH, BANDLE 1
16 [F15-13020001% #UeAEN GWNER, CONEROLCBNTROL BOX | 1
17 |F15-13020005W UHEE B WAVE WASHER B 1
18 |F15-13020100W HEEEAH LOCKED DISK ASSY 1
19 [F15-130200028 1% TORSION SPRING 1
20 |F15-13020003W B4R RACH LOCKED PULLEY 1
21 [P15-13020004¥ RREERN PLATE, PULLEY SPRING 1
22 |cB/T818-Ndx6 TR AT Mg SCREV Mdx6 )
23 [F15-13000005¥ B H A BUSH, CAM )
24 [6B/T819. 2M5x18 +E R LA M5xl8 SCREV M5x18 T
25 [F15-13000013W BHENER SVALL COVER , CONTROL BOX 1
26 |GB/T896-6 FroE 6 COLLAR 6 3
27 R25-07000007W BEAREL D CONTROL CABLE TIE_IN 'B" )
28 |6B/T5783-M8x30 AR M8x30 BOLT M8x30 1
29 |cB/197.1-8 T4E 8 VASHER 8 1
30 {T20-13000500 W1E R MACHINE, CONTROL ACCELEROGRAPH | 1
31 [F15-13000007W HHLE VASHER 1
32 [P15-130000028 Lk CAM MECHANISM 1
33 |GB/T818-M3x14 TR A A4 SCREV M3x14 )
34 [F15-130008007 BAFx INCHING SWITCH 1
35 [F15-13000003W BURE R ER PLATE 1
36 [F15-13000004¥ JE(R £ PULLEY 1
3 [6B/T6170-M5 F AR5 NUT M5 )
38 [6B/T5783-M5x25 NAER N5x25 BOLT M5x25 )
39 [F15-13000001W BUEER B SHIFT SPRING PLATE "B" 5
40 [F15-13000008W CRAHRE WEARABLE PLATE , CAM MACEANISM | 1
41 [F15-13000602W ET L ADJUSTER PIN 1
42 [F15-13000601W BHBE R RS ADJUSTER FASTNESS ASSY 1
43 [F15-13000006W BIHE R VEARABLE PLATE 1




TISFY Z 4+t

PAGE 41 OF 48

FUELR:  |RYeas
PARTS NAME:  [CONTROL BOX ASSY
SN PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS
$REE | RhHE A% (FX) FHAK (EX) $& 34
44 [P15-13000700 ERER SHIFT SWING LINK 1
45 |F15-13000011W FHEHRIE BUSH, SHIFT SWING LINK 1
46 [F15-13000300W et 20 4 BUZZER ASSY 1
47 [F15-13000012% BAEE BRACKET, CONTROL BOX 1
48 [F15-12000013% il 13 MARK 13 1
49 [F15-13010010W B U FHRA BLOCK, CONTROL HANDLE 1
50 |6B/T956. 1-5 ST EHE S WASHER, LOCKED 5 )
51 [F15-13000015W BAER COVER, WATERPROOF 1
52 [F15-13010000¥ BAFRAH CONTROL HANDLE ASSY 1
53 |6B/T818-Mdx10 A L ATHAX10 SCREV, PAN HEAD M4X10 3
54 |0B/T845-ST4.8x12  |[HiHAE Ak JHEATST4. 8x12  [SCREV,PAN HEAD ST4. 8x12 1
55 [B4-07020015% B CHAFING PLATE, WIRE 1
56 |F15-13010005W Frgg SPRING, COMPRESSION 1
5T |F15-13010004¥ BU B PART, ORIENTATION CONTROL 1
5§ [F15-13010008% EAHEER PLATE, ORIENTATION PART 1
59 [B4-10040100W R4 SWITCH ASSY, TILT 1
60 [F15-13010001W Y ES CONTROL HANDLE 1
61 [F15-13010002W BUER CONTROL HANDLEBAR 1
62 [F15-13010009W BUNFRE COVER, CONTROL HANDLE 1
63 |F15-12000016¥ W 16 MARK 16 1
64 |6B/T820-M6x90 T A L AT6x90 SCREV, PAN HEAD M6x90 3
65  |6B/T5287-6 HALHE 6 BIC WASHER 6 3
66 |0B/T6170-M6 A N6 NUT Mo 3




PAGE 42 OF 48

118 ZHh+i

RANKER BG4

ENGINE ASSY (REPAIR KIT)

Sl

PARTS NAME:

1
\ o




118 ZHh+i

PAGE 43 OF 48

FREAR: | RANLERM )
PARTS NAME: |BNGINE ASSY (REPAIR KIT)
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SETH |Fh5pE b iz diduDN AR EX & 4
L T18-05040000 KNSR K ENGINE ASSY 1
2 [T18-05000037 FARE B 4B GASKET B, INTAKE MANIFOLD 1
3 |T18-05000100 #AREAH INTAKE MANIFOLD ASSY 1
4 [T18-05000001 AR B A GASKET A, INTAKE MANIFOLD 1
5 [r18-05000002 #ARE INTAKE MANTFOLD |
6 |cB/197.1-6 T4E 6 VASHER 6 12
T |GB/T5782-H6x35 NARE 635 BOLT N6x35 1
8 [T18-05010103 A% AIR TAP 1
9 |oB/T5782-M6x28 AR Nox2s BOLT M6x28 4
10 |6B/T6170-6 AR N6 NUT M6 )
11 |6B/T5782-M6x30 AR Noxd0 BOLT M6x30 )
12 [T18-05000007 TEEE COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
13 |T18-05000008 YEE L 5 CASKET, THERNOSTAT COVER 1
14 |T18-05000006 gipt THERMOSTAT 1
15 [B7HS 10 XiE SPARK PLUG 1
16 [T60-05010001 RAER H8xd0 BOLT M8xd0 10
17 |6B/T97.1-8 THE 8 WASHER 8 N
18 |118-05000004 Rhrz CYLINDER HEAD 1
19 |r18-05000003 k5 A CASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1
20 [F20-05030009 WA B BOLT, ANODE |
20 |6B/T3450. 1-13x2 0B 13x2 0-RING 13x2 |
22 |P4-04070003 TREZMM ANODE, THERMOSTAT 1
23 |GB/T818-M5x25 TR LEAN0x2S SCREW M5x25 1
24 1T18-05010000 AL 41 4 CRANKCASE ASSY 1
25 6B/T900-H6x30 JOLSRAE M6x30 STUDS M6x30 |
26 |cB/T900-H6x25 FULSH N6x25 STUDS M6x25 |
27 [120-06010003 NAGER MBx4s BOLT M8x4$ 10
28 [F15-00000006 A 6x12 DOWEL PIN 6x12 )
29 |rg-05010102 Bk AIR TAP ASSY 1
30 |r18-05010103 K AIR TAP 1
31 [16-05010103 % OIL TAP |
32 1718-05000009 FAEHEA GASKET A, EXHAUST COVER 1
33 |m18-05000010 BEHE INNER COVER, EXBAUST 1
34 1T18-05000011 BEERAB GASKET B, EXHAUST COVER 1
35 |r18-05000012 BEsE OUTER COVER, EXHAUST |
36 (CB/T9074, 14-M6x25 [N ABBTHRAL Nexds BOLT M6x25 11
37 [P4-04000006 HoR R GASKET |
38 |6B/T5783-M8x10 AR M8x10 BOLT M8x10 |
39 |T18-05020001 Wk 25x45x8 0IL SEAL 25x45x8 |
40 |r18-05020100 bR EA A% CRANKSHAFT ROD ASSY 1
41 |T18-05020002 LT LOCATING WASHER, CRANKSHART |
42 [T18-05020008 EELE WASHER, PISTON 4
13 [115-04000206 Bl L4 2x13.8 NEEDLE BEARING 2x13.8 50




118 ZHh+i

PAGE 44 OF 48

FREAR: | RANLERM )
PARTS NAME: |ENGINE ASSY (REPAIR KIT)
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SEEE |FHge 4K EX) 4K R % b
44 |cB/T895. 1-14 AARLEE COLLAR 14 4
45 |T18-05020005 EEY PIN, PISTON )
46 |T18-05020003 E PISTON 2
47 [118-05020004 ERFAL PISTON RING ASSY )
48 |T18-05020200 EDLY L CASING ASSY, OIL SEAL q
49 1605020107 B 25x47x7. 5 0IL SEAL 25x47x7. 5 1
50 |F15-04000008 B 13x25%6 0IL SEAL 13x25x6 1
ST {118-05020201 ED S CASING, OIL SEAL {
52 [T18-05020204 el COLLAR {
53 [6B/T3452. 1-2x56 0B 2x56 0-RING 2x56 |




PAGE 45 OF 48

118 A+

)
=
=
[~}
[=—1
e=
)DAI.
=
: &
=
|
— | 2
= | =2
~-
=| =
<0 | =
|
| =
L




118 ZHh+i

PAGE 46 OF 48

FaMA%:  |ME 1 (G54
PARTS NAME: | APPENDIX 1 (REPAIR KIT)
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SETE BB B4R X 4K R 45 b
1 |T18-05000007 TEEE COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
2 71805000003 X5 A GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1
3 |6B/TaMSL. 11302 0RE 13x 0-RING 13x2 |
4 [T18-05020001 Wk 25x4548 0IL SEAL 25x45x8 1
5 [T18-05000037 HAR BT S48 GASKET B, INTAKE MANIFOLD 1
6 [T18-05000001 HARE B A GASKET A, INTAKE MANIFOLD 1
T I16-05020107 dEHH 2504757, 5 0IL SEAL 25x47x7.5 1
8§ [F15-04000008 B 13x25x6 0IL SBAL 13x25x6 1
9 |6B/T3452. 1-2x56 0B 2x56 0-RING 2x56 1
10 |T18-05000809 BT SEAL RING, RUBBER {
11 [118-05000904 FAHFREHE GASKET, INTAKE SILENCER 1
12 [T18-00000010 K% GASKET, ENGINE 1
13 |118-05000009 35 LA A GASKET A, EXHAUST COVER {
14 118-05000011 35 LB GASKET B, EXHAUST COVER q
15 [F4-04000006 8L iR GASKET 1




118 2+

PAGE 47 OF 48

S

2 (R64)

PARTS NAME:

APPENDIX 2 (REPAIR KIT)

=
e — 7

)

~—




118 Sf+ M

PAGE 48 OF 48

Faak  RE D (G644
PARTS NAME: | APPENDIX 2 (REPAIR KIT)
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QIY REMARKS
SESE |Bprpe 4K EX) 4% G0 % b
1 [118-03000028 BELFHE GASKET, BXHAUST GUIDE 1
2 |118-00000009 K EEER GASKET, UPPER CASING 1
3 [T18-0400040 W 6x12x3 0IL SEAL 6x12x3 1
4 [F15-06020004 0% 5 A 0-RING 1
S |0B/T3450. 1-3. 55835 0B 3. 55x35 0-RING 3. 55x35 )
6 [F4-03000024 AR CASKET, SCREW PLUC 3
T [118-03000031 HAS S HE SEAL RING, HOSE 1
8 [T18-04000303 EELHEA BUSH, ATER PUMP 1
9 [T18-04000302 XRNE INNER SHELL, WATER PUNP 1
10 [T18-04000200 ARu 4% TMPELLER, VATER PUMP 1
11 [T18-04000005 IR OUTER PLATE 1
12 [T18-04000006 P A GASKET, OUTER PLATE 1
13 (T18-04020002 Bathohat 13.8x2619. 5 0IL SEAL 13.8x26%9. § 1
14 [F15-06080004 WL bt 17x30x6 OIL SEAL 17x30x6 )
15 [F20-04060002E ATERZORE 60.2:0.4  [0-RING 60.2x2. 4 1




18 EHF4 PAGE 1 OF IV

AR | RMERRER

PARTS NAME:  [PARTS CATALOGUE INDEX

v %] RA[F% EHRE R&[F% KT W&/ g
PART NO. PAGE/NO. PART NO. PAGE/NO. PART NO. PAGE/NO.
B7HS 10 26-6 F15-07000005 20-2 F15-13010001% 41-60
(B/T276-6205 16-42 F15-07080000 24-16 F15-13010002% 41-61
(B/T276-6302 15-15 F15-07080001 24-21 F15-13010004¥ 41-57
GB/T276-6305 29-3 F15-07080002 24-19 F15-13010005% 41-36
(B/T3452. 1-13x2 26-17 F15-07130205 31-10 F15-13010008% 41-58
GB/T3452. 1-2x56 29-21 F15-07150001% 22-18 F15-13010009% 41-62
(B/T3452.1-3.55x35  15-11 F15-07150200¥ 22-10 F15-13010010% 41-49
GB/T3452.1-33x2.0  24-18 F15-07150300% 22-11 F15-13020000% 40-12
1K0 1720Z 16-57 F15-07150501W 22-9 F15-13020001% 40-16
IKO TA1620Z 15-26 F15-08000100¥ 13-6 F15-13020002% 40-19
TASO-F404-24-016 13-30 F15-09000000 38-1 F15-13020003% 40-20
TASO-F404-35-022 3-48 F15-09000001 38-14 F15-13020004y 40-21
IB/T7940. 1-M6 2-35 F15-09000002 38-12 F15-13020005% 40-17
§7133-13.3 38-11 F15-09010000 38-15 F15-13020006¥ 40-15
E4-07020015W 41-55 F15-09020000 38-10 F15-13020007W 40-14
E4-10040100W 41-59 F15-09030000 38-13 F15-13020100% 40-18
F2, 6-05000004 13-18 F15-10000000 38-2 F20-03000004 22-11
24-36 F15-10000001 38-9 F20-04000002E 15-30
F4-00000005 11-18 F15-10000002 38-8 F20-04000003E 16-41
F4-01010003 1-15 F15-10000003 38-7 F20-04000005-3E 15-13
F4-01090006 3- F15-10010000 38-3 F20-04000007E 15-34
F4-01090007 5-3 F15-10020000 38-6 F20-04000100E 16-43
F4-01090200 5-1 F15-11000001¥ 40-9 F20-04060002E 16-55
F4-01090401 9-34 F15-11000002% 40-2 F20-04060003E 16-54
F4-01090401 40-10 F15-11020002% 13-25 F20-05030009 26-16
F4-03000023 15-32 F15-12000013¥ 41-48 F25-01010011 2-19
F4-03000024 15-31 F15-12000016¥ 41-63 F25-01010012v 13-31
F4-04000006 1T-44 F15-13000001¥ 40-39 F25-01010102 -4
F4-04000030 9-29 F15-13000002% 40-32 F25-01010103 2-26
24-30 F15-13000003% 40-35 F25-01010104 2-13
F4-04070003 26-18 F15-13000004¥ 40-36 F25-04000007 15-4
F4-04090005 34-48 F15-13000005% 40-23 F25-05090100% 22-19
F4-04090011 34-47 F15-13000006¥ 40-43 F25-05160500 319
F4-05000200 9-28 F15-13000007W 40-31 F25-05170201% 21-6
F§-01000001 2-17 F15-13000008¥ 40-40 F25-05170202% -1
F§-01000002 2-18 F15-13000011% 41-45 F25-05170400¥ 22-10
F§-01000100 2-29 F15-13000012¥ 41-47 F25-07000006¥ 13-13
F§-01010102 2-30 F15-13000013¥ 40-25 F25-07000007% 40-27
F15-00000006 7-3 F15-13000014¥ 40-8 F25-07000303% 13-
26-33 F15-13000015¥ 41-51 F25-07000304y 13-19
F15-00000012 9-4 F15-13000100% 40-3 F25-08000100% 13-4
13-10 F15-13000202% 40-5 F40-05000003 22-15
F15-00000013 18-1 F15-13000203% 40-6 F40-13000200EF1 40-7
F15-01010007 2-34 F15-13000300% 41-46 F115-00000016 2-1
F15-04000008 29-24 F15-13000400¥ 40-11 F113-01010105 31-3
F15-05000023 11-11 F15-13000601¥ 40-42
F15-05170301W 22-13 F15-13000602¥ 40-41
F15-06020004 15-20 F15-13000700% 41-44
F15-06070007 16-52 F15-13000800¥ 40-34 T3, 6-02010100 5-3

F15-06080004 16-58 F15-13010000¥ 41-52 T5-03000016 15-3




18 EHF4 PAGE TI OF IV
FWEEH: | BHEIREER
PARTS NAME:  |PARTS CATALOGUE INDEX
FHRT R&/F5 EHRE R&/F5 FHRE R/ 5
PART NO. PAGE/NO. PART NO. PAGE/NO. PART NO. PAGE/NO.
T5-05020106 29-11 TI8-0101030 3-54 T18-03000016 9-26
TS-05040003 31-16 T18-01010303 3-51 T18-03000017 11-15
TS-05040004 3115 TI8-01010304 3-53 T18-03000019 11-14
TS-05040005 31-14 T18-01010305 350 T18-03000020 9-33
T5-05040010 26-24 T18-01010306 3-55 T18-03000021 -7
31-17 TI8-01010307 361 T18-03000022 -6

T6-01010200 2-32 TI8-01010308 360 T18-03000024 9-3
T6-03010001 11-2 TI8-01010309 3-58 T18-03000025 9-24
T6-05000019 26-26 TI8-01010310 3-59 T18-03000026 9-13
T6-05000022 331 TI8-01010311 362 T18-03000027 9-25
T6-05000300 2611 TI8-01010312 11 TI8-03000028 73
T6-05000706 20-19 TI8-01010313 -8 T18-03000029 711
T6-05010102 26-34 TI8-01010314 212 T18-03000030L 7-13
T6-05010103 26-36 TI8-01010315 2-10 T18-030000308
T6-05020107 29-13 9-5 T18-03000031 7-10
T15-04000013 26-28 T18-01010316 357 T18-03000032 79
T15-04001300 -4 T18-01010317 3-56 T18-03000034¥ 13-15
T15-04020206 2917 T18-01010400 2-38 T18-03000100 11-1
T20-04000801¥ 132 TI8-0101040 237 T18-03000200 11-7
T20-04000802¥ 133 T18-01010500 2-20 T18-03000201 11-9
T20-04000803¥ 13-4 TI8-01020000 15 TI8-03000203 11-8
T20-06010003 26-31 T18-01020003 5-18 T18-03000301 153
T20-06050302 2755 T18-01020004 -7 T18-03000302 2151
T20-13000000% 401 T18-01020005 5-15 T18-03000401 21-54
T20-130005008 40-30 T18-01020100 -4 T18-03000500 138
T36-02020002 186 T18-01030000 5-1 T18-03000600 13-16
T36-04000023 26-30 T18-01030001 5-11 T18-03000700 131
T36-04000025 26-14 T18-01030002 5-17 T18-04000002 15-34
T36-04000205 21-50 T18-01030003 5-16 T18-04000003 15-35
T40-05000018 20-20 T18-01030004 59 T18-04000005 15-7
T60-03010001 26-9 TI8-02000001L & TI8-04000006 5-8

T18-020000018 T18-04000007 15-16

T18-02000002 74 T18-04000009 18-4

T18-02000003 71 T18-04000010 1527
T18-00000001 -6 T18-02000004 7-14 T18-04000011 18-7
T18-00000002 -3 T18-02000100 72 T18-04000012 15-28
T18-00000003 344 T18-03000001 9-14 T18-04000100 16-43
T18-00000005 3-45 T18-03000002 9-3 T18-04000200 15-6
T18-00000006 346 T18-03000003 9-12 T18-04000301 15-3
T18-00000007 1-40 T18-03000004 9-21 T18-0400030 15-5
TI8-00000008 115 TI8-03000005 9-20 TI8-04000303 152
T18-00000009 9-7 T18-03000007 9-19 T18-04000400 15-17
T18-00000010 27-56 T18-03000008 9-30 T18-04000401 15-19
T18-00000011 11-16 T18-03000009 9-31 T18-04000402 15-18
T18-00000012 11-17 T18-03000010 9-32 T18-04000403 1525
T18-01010001 -1 T18-03000011 9-35 T18-04000404 15-21
T18-0101000 2-36 T18-03000012 11-6 T18-04010000L 15-14
T18-01010100 1-33 T18-03000013 2%6-23 T18-040100008
T18-01010200 2-11 T18-03000014 111 T18-04020000 15-9
T18-01010301 2-28 T18-03000015 11-5 T18-04020001 15-10




18 EHF4 PAGE I OF IV
FWEEH: | BHEIREER
PARTS NAME:  |PARTS CATALOGUE INDEX

FHRT R&/F5 EHRE R&/F5 FHRE R/ 5
PART NO. PAGE/NO. PART NO. PAGE/NO. PART NO. PAGE/NO.
T18-0402000 15-12 T18-05000030 2-16 T18-05000828 3340
T18-04030000L 15-23 T18-05000031 U-13 T18-05000829 3-44
T18-040300008 T18-05000035 3118 T18-05000830 341
T18-04040000 16-44 T18-05000037 243 T18-05000831 3-4)
T18-04040001 16-51 T18-05000038 2%-1 T18-05000832 -4
T18-04040002 16-50 T18-05000040 20-1 T18-05000833 345
T18-04040003 16-47 T18-05000041 2431 T18-05000834 3%-50
T18-04040004 16-48 TI8-05000043% 2001 T18-05000835 3%-51
T18-04040005 16-49 T18-05000044¥ 2-16 T18-05000836 3%-5)
T18-04040006 16-45 TI8-05000046¥ 2111 T18-05000837 34-53
TI8-04040007 16-46 TI8-05000047% 131 TI8-05000901 23
T18-040500004 16-53 T18-0500004¥ 1513 T18-05000902 24-31
T18-040500008 T18-05000100 244 T18-05000903 24-39
T18-04050001 16-54 T18-05000101 249 T18-05000904 2%-33
T18-04050002 16-56 T18-05000102 24-8 T18-05001100% 21-26
T18-04060000 18-5 T18-05000103 U7 T18-05001101¥ 2011
TIS-04070000-A  16-60 T18-05000300 2U-15 T18-05010000 26-31
T18-04070000L-B T18-05000700 20-3 T18-05010103 24-20
T18-040700008-4 TI8-050007008 T18-05010103 26-35
TI8-040700008-B T18-05000800 331 T18-05020001 29-1
TIS-04S000040F 205 TI8-05000801 B8 TI8-05020002 1915
T18-05000001 2%-10 T18-05000802 316 T18-05020003 29-20
T18-05000002 24-1 T18-05000803 315 T18-05020004 29-11
T18-05000003 261 T18-05000804 336 T18-05020005 29-19
T18-05000004 26-11 T18-05000805 337 T18-05020008 29-16
T18-05000005 20-24 T18-05000806 3-8 T18-05020100 29-2
T18-05000006 26-5 T18-05000807 3333 T18-05020101 29-5
T18-05000007 26-3 T18-05000808 35 T18-05020102 29-4
T18-05000008 264 T18-05000809 317 T18-05020103 29-6
T18-05000009 26-31 T18-05000810 39 T18-05020104 29-7
TI8-05000010 26-3 TI8-05000811 310 TI8-05020105 19-8
TI8-05000011 26-39 TI8-05000812 311 T18-05020106 19-9
TI8-05000012 26-40 TI8-05000813 312 T18-05020107 29-10
T18-05000013 26-21 TI8-05000814 335 T18-05020108 2911
T18-05000014 26-20 T18-05000815 334 T18-05020109 2913
T18-05000015 26-21 T18-05000816 312 T18-05020200 29-21
T18-05000015 31-31 TIS-05000816-1 3325 T18-05020201 29-25
T18-05000017 2-17 TIS-05000816-2 3313 T18-05020204 29-26
T18-05000018 20-14 TIS-05000816-3 33 T18-05030000 31-1
T18-05000019 20-1 T18-05000817 31 T18-05030001 31-7
TI8-05000020 20T TI8-05000818 3510 TI8-05030003 3113
T18-05000021 20-10 TI8-05000819 37 T18-05030004 31-12
T18-05000022 -12 T18-05000820 3336 T18-05030005 31-20
T18-05000023 274 T18-05000821 3331 T18-05030006 31-18
T18-05000024 2141 T18-05000822 33-3) T18-05030007 31-15
T18-05000025 26-29 T18-05000823 3319 T18-05030008 31-19
T18-05000026 26-15 T18-05000824 3330 T18-05030009 31-14
T18-05000027 20-11 T18-05000825 3337 T18-05030010 31-8
T18-05000028 20-26 T18-05000826 338 T18-05030011 31-33
T18-05000029 20-23 T18-05000827 3-39 T18-05030012 31-3)




T18 FHFH PAGE IV OF IV

AR | RMERRER

PARTS NAME:  [PARTS CATALOGUE INDEX

FHRE R&/F5 FHRT R&/F5 FhRF RE/ 5
PART NO. PAGE/NO. PART NO. PAGE/NO. PART NO. PAGE/NO.
T18-05030013 31-16

T18-05030100 31-11

T18-06000000 36-1

T18-06000001 36-3

T18-06000002 3-2

T18-06000003 36-11

T18-06000004 3%-14

T18-06000005 3-9

T18-07000001 366

T18-07000002 36-4

TI8-07000003 35

T18-07000004 3%-16

T18-07000003

T18-08000101Y 1328

T18-08000102¥ 13-22




	T18--封面
	T18(P00)目录
	T18(P01-03)托架1
	T18(P01-03)托架2
	T18(P01-03)托架3
	T18(P04-05)操舵系统1
	T18(P04-05)操舵系统2
	T18(P06-07)水上装置壳体1
	T18(P06-07)水上装置壳体2
	T18(P08-09)底罩1
	T18(P08-09)底罩2
	T18(P10-11)控制系统1-1
	T18(P10-11)控制系统1-2
	T18(P12-13)控制系统2-1
	T18(P12-13)控制系统2-2
	T18(P14-16)水下装置壳体 & 驱动系统 1-1
	T18(P14-16)水下装置壳体 & 驱动系统 1-2
	T18(P14-16)水下装置壳体 & 驱动系统 1-3
	T18(P17-18)水下装置壳体 & 驱动系统 2-1
	T18(P17-18)水下装置壳体 & 驱动系统 2-2
	T18(P19-20)电气1-1
	T18(P19-20)电气1-2
	T18(P21-22)电气2-1
	T18(P21-22)电气2-2
	T18(P23-24)进气系统1
	T18(P23-24)进气系统2
	T18(P25-27))气缸&曲轴箱1
	T18(P25-27))气缸&曲轴箱2
	T18(P25-27)气缸&曲轴箱3
	T18(P28-29)曲轴&活塞1
	T18(P28-29)曲轴&活塞2
	T18(P30-31)起动器1
	T18(P30-31)起动器2
	T18(P32-34)化油器总成1
	T18(P32-34)化油器总成2
	T18(P32-34)化油器总成3
	T18(P35-36)顶罩组件1
	T18(P35-36)顶罩组件2
	T18(P37-38)外燃油箱1
	T18(P37-38)外燃油箱2
	T18(P39-41)控制盒组件1
	T18(P39-41)控制盒组件2
	T18(P39-41)控制盒组件3
	T18(P42-44)发动机头总成(维修件）1
	T18(P42-44)发动机头总成(维修件）2
	T18(P42-44)发动机头总成(维修件）3
	T18(P45-46)维修件1-1
	T18(P45-46)维修件1-2
	T18(P47-48)维修件2-1
	T18(P47-48)维修件2-2
	T18检索表1
	T18检索表2
	T18检索表3
	T18检索表4

